IN THE STATES OF THE ISLAND OF GUERNSEY ON THE 7th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2018

The States resolved as follows concerning Billet d'État No VI dated 26th January, 2018

ELECTION OF A PRESIDENT OF THE COMMITTEE FOR EDUCATION, SPORT & CULTURE

P.2018/9

I: To elect Deputy M. J. Fallaize as President of the Committee *for* Education, Sport & Culture to complete the unexpired term of office, that is to the 30th June 2020, of Deputy P. R. Le Pelley who has resigned from that office in accordance with Rule 16 of The Rules of Procedure of the States of Deliberation and their Committees.

ELECTION OF A MEMBER OF THE COMMITTEE FOR EDUCATION, SPORT & CULTURE

P.2018/10

II: To elect Deputy R. H. Graham LVO MBE as a Member of the Committee *for* Education, Sport & Culture to complete the unexpired term of office, that is to the 30th June 2020, of Deputy N. R. Inder who has resigned from that office in accordance with Rule 16 of The Rules of Procedure of the States of Deliberation and their Committees.

ELECTION OF A MEMBER OF THE COMMITTEE FOR EDUCATION, SPORT & CULTURE

P.2018/11

II: To elect Deputy R. H. Tooley as a Member of the Committee *for* Education, Sport & Culture to complete the unexpired term of office, that is to the 30th June 2020, of Deputy J. A. B. Gollop who has resigned from that office in accordance with Rule 16 of The Rules of Procedure of the States of Deliberation and their Committees.

ELECTION OF A MEMBER OF THE COMMITTEE FOR EDUCATION, SPORT & CULTURE

P.2018/13

II: To elect Deputy P. J. Roffey as a Member of the Committee *for* Education, Sport & Culture to complete the unexpired term of office, that is to the 30th June 2020, of Deputy A. C.

Dudley-Owen who has resigned from that office in accordance with Rule 16 of The Rules of Procedure of the States of Deliberation and their Committees.

ELECTION OF A MEMBER OF THE TRANSPORT LICENSING AUTHORITY

P.2018/14

III: To elect, in accordance with Rule 16 of The Rules of Procedure, Deputy P. R. Le Pelley as a member of the Transport Licensing Authority to complete the unexpired term of office (that is to the 30th June 2020) of Deputy D. A. Tindall who, under the terms of Rule 39 of The Rules of Procedure, is deemed to have resigned that office and whose resignation is deemed to have been accepted immediately upon her election as a member of the Committee *for* Economic Development.

IN THE STATES OF THE ISLAND OF GUERNSEY ON THE 7th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2018

The States resolved as follows concerning Billet d'État No VII dated 29th January, 2018

ELECTION OF A MEMBER OF THE COMMITTEE FOR EDUCATION, SPORT & CULTURE

P.2018/15

II: To elect Deputy M. H. Dorey as a Member of the Committee *for* Education, Sport & Culture to complete the unexpired term of office, that is to the 30th June 2020, of Deputy L. C. Queripel who has resigned from that office in accordance with Rule 16 of The Rules of Procedure of the States of Deliberation and their Committees.

J. TORODE

HER MAJESTY'S GREFFIER